## **RESOLUTION NO. 2006-289**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING NEGOTIATION OF A CONTRACT WITH KEENAN & ASSOCIATES FOR BROKERAGE CONSULTING SERVICES

**WHEREAS**, ensuring the employees of the City receive quality benefits that meet their needs and contribute to a healthy work environment; and

**WHEREAS,** improvement to the City's benefit plans may increase effectiveness of recruitment strategies; and

**WHEREAS,** the City's growth, needs, and employee base has outgrown the City's current benefits brokerage services; and

WHEREAS, staff has determined through a competitive selection process that Keenan and Associates is best qualified to carry out the brokerage services of this contract.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his designee, to negotiate and execute a contract with Keenan & Associates for brokerage consulting services for an amount not to exceed \$25,000 which is based on the commissions paid to the City's existing broker.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 13th day of December 2006.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR PRO TEM

AS TO FORM:

of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ΔΤΤΕςΤ.

PEGGY E/ARRISON CITY OF ERK

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-289

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE	)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on December 13, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Cooper, Leary, Davis, Hume

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Peggy 任. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California